
M 2 M 3 M 8

Pos Driver SCCA ID Net Gross Q  F  F F Q  F  Q  F  Q  F  Q  F  F  Q  F  Q  F 

1 Anthony Hartz  478293 1485  1485  150 300 250 125 300 110 250

2 Brian Licklider  232279 900  900  150 300 150 300

3 Patrick Madden  493091 820  820  300 150 DNS 150 220

4 Dan Licklider  379856 735  735  125 250 110 250

5 Vince Strohmer  312179 425  425  125 300

6 Dave Miller  245051 345  345  125 220

7 Steve Ott  438445 220  220  220 DNS DNS

M 2 M 3 M 8

Pos Driver SCCA ID Net Gross Q  F  F F Q  F  Q  F  Q  F  Q  F  F  Q  F  Q  F 

1 Wayne Nicolette  151827 1980  1980  150 300 110 220 150 300 300 150 300

2 Chuck Van Nostrand  230187 1745  1745  300 300 100 200 220 250 125 250

3 Sam Eyer  132025 425  425  125 300

4 Max King  419946 425  425  125 300

5 Joe Marcinski  36360 400  400  150 250

6 William Maisey  135026 375  375  125 250

M 2 M 3 M 8

Pos Driver SCCA ID Net Gross Q  F  F F Q  F  Q  F  Q  F  Q  F  F  Q  F  Q  F 

1 Ted York  418879 1370  1370  150 300 300 150 250 220

2 Paul Moorcones  104153 1050  1050 DNS 300 300 150 300

3 Kathy Leidich  379946 825  825  125 250 250 200

4 Miner Wilcox  301315 750  750  DNS 300 150 300

5 Oleg Pudeyev  499086 625  625  DNS 250 125 250

6 William Griffith  339839 450  450  150 300

7 Thomas Hunt  61147_5 440  440  220 220

8 Bert Struble  121293 360  360  110 DNS 250

9 Rick Norris  305632 350  350  100 250

M 2 M 3 M 8

Pos Driver SCCA ID Net Gross Q  F  F F Q  F  Q  F  Q  F  Q  F  F  Q  F  Q  F 

1 Jason Slahor  385468 450  450  150 300

M 2 M 3 M 8

Pos Driver SCCA ID Net Gross Q  F  F F Q  F  Q  F  Q  F  Q  F  F  Q  F  Q  F 

1 Mike Pepitone  295237 2025  2025  150 300 150 300 150 DNS 250 125 300 300

2 Connor Gawry  466916 750  750  DQ 300 300 150 DNS

Color coding:  Rookie   Drop   DQ 
 Not enought drivers in race 

for Championship 

 Not enought Feature races 

for Championship 

AS Class -Points- MARRS 1 MARRS 4 MARRS 5

MARRS 6

MARRS 7MARRS 6

CF Class -Points- MARRS 1 MARRS 4 MARRS 5

MARRS 7

MARRS 9 MARRS 10

MARRS 7 MARRS 9 MARRS 10

MARRS 9 MARRS 10EP Class -Points- MARRS 1 MARRS 4 MARRS 5 MARRS 6

MARRS 7 MARRS 9 MARRS 10FB Class -Points- MARRS 1 MARRS 4 MARRS 5 MARRS 6

MARRS 7 MARRS 9 MARRS 10FC Class -Points- MARRS 1 MARRS 4 MARRS 5 MARRS 6
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M 2 M 3 M 8

Pos Driver SCCA ID Net Gross Q  F  F F Q  F  Q  F  Q  F  Q  F  F  Q  F  Q  F 

1 Keith Mcdonald  355346 2575  2575  150 300 300 300 150 300 150 300 200 125 300

2 Bill Saltenberger  312800 985  985  125 250 250 110 250

3 Bryan Scheible  425156 375  375  125 250

M 2 M 3 M 8

Pos Driver SCCA ID Net Gross Q  F  F F Q  F  Q  F  Q  F  Q  F  F  Q  F  Q  F 

1 Derek Holmes  412335 780  780  150 300 110 220

2 Doug Voss  460209 750  750  300 150 300

3 Sam Youngman  273159 670  670  90 180 150 250

4 James Quaile  146133 645  645  125 300 220

5 Thomas E Schwietz Jr  72 450  450  150 300

6 James Oseth  288332 375  375  250 125 DNS

7 Willard Cantell  66825 375  375  125 250

8 David Gernert  418304 260  260  100 160

9 Angela Slocum  421193 220  220  80 140

M 2 M 3 M 8

Pos Driver SCCA ID Net Gross Q  F  F F Q  F  Q  F  Q  F  Q  F  F  Q  F  Q  F 

1 Michael Weedon  257082 750  750  300 150 300

2 James Harrison  6903 600  600  300 300

3 cameron gillies  496744 450  450  150 300

4 Jim Stem  253885 450  450  125 DNS 200 125 DNS

5 Charles Chance  428414 250  250  250

6 James Scurria  305329 220  220  220

7 Richard Fohl  326757 180  180  180

M 2 M 3 M 8

Pos Driver SCCA ID Net Gross Q  F  F F Q  F  Q  F  Q  F  Q  F  F  Q  F  Q  F 

1 Brad Hollinger  444384 750  750  150 300 300

M 2 M 3 M 8

Pos Driver SCCA ID Net Gross Q  F  F F Q  F  Q  F  Q  F  Q  F  F  Q  F  Q  F 

1 Jon Gorski  371479 1060  1060  110 200 125 250 125 250

2 Hugh Maloney  79476_1 590  590  100 180 110 200

3 Luke Testerman  438759 450  450  150 300

4 John Ferreira  370319 375  375  125 250

5 Jim Kleinklaus  109942 310  310  90 220

Color coding:  Rookie   Drop   DQ 
 Not enought drivers in race 

for Championship 

 Not enought Feature races 

for Championship 

FE Class -Points- MARRS 1 MARRS 4 MARRS 5

MARRS 6

MARRS 7MARRS 6

FF Class -Points- MARRS 1 MARRS 4 MARRS 5

MARRS 7

MARRS 9 MARRS 10

MARRS 7 MARRS 9 MARRS 10

MARRS 9 MARRS 10FP Class -Points- MARRS 1 MARRS 4 MARRS 5 MARRS 6

MARRS 6 MARRS 7

FV Class -Points- MARRS 1 MARRS 4 MARRS 5 MARRS 6

FS Class -Points- MARRS 1 MARRS 4 MARRS 5 MARRS 9 MARRS 10

MARRS 7 MARRS 9 MARRS 10
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M 2 M 3 M 8

Pos Driver SCCA ID Net Gross Q  F  F F Q  F  Q  F  Q  F  Q  F  F  Q  F  Q  F 

1 David Smith  48699 670  670  220 150 300

2 Mark Mercurio  487129 450  450  150 300

3 Dick Moisant  71058 450  450  150 300

4 James Jost  427812 350  350  150 DNS 200

5 Stuart Fain  348454 300  300  300

6 Paul Arey  321763 250  250  250 DNS DNS

7 Edward Eller  370794 150  150  150 DNS

M 2 M 3 M 8

Pos Driver SCCA ID Net Gross Q  F  F F Q  F  Q  F  Q  F  Q  F  F  Q  F  Q  F 

1 Rob Lorndale  464587 2075  2075  150 300 125 300 150 300 300 150 300

2 Gerry Hudson  278148 300  300  300

M 2 M 3 M 8

Pos Driver SCCA ID Net Gross Q  F  F F Q  F  Q  F  Q  F  Q  F  F  Q  F  Q  F 

1 Andy Trought  439814 850  850  150 250 150 300

2 Tyler Wilson  473356 425  425  125 300

3 Michael B. Longo  463654 375  375  125 250

4 Chris Gill  435317 110  110  110 DNS

M 2 M 3 M 8

Pos Driver SCCA ID Net Gross Q  F  F F Q  F  Q  F  Q  F  Q  F  F  Q  F  Q  F 

1 Graham Fuller  464790 450  450  150 300

M 2 M 3 M 8

Pos Driver SCCA ID Net Gross Q  F  F F Q  F  Q  F  Q  F  Q  F  F  Q  F  Q  F 

1 Bruce Shelton  115976 2700  3100  150 300 300 300 150 250 150 300 300 150 300 150 300

2 Ralph Pagington  394070 1690  1690  125 250 125 300 220 110 250 110 200

3 David R Mapes  260866_1 1395  1395  250 250 200 125 220 100 250

4 Michael Hershberger  465428 440  440  220 220

5 David Hsu  315554 345  345  125 220

6 Jim Karamanis  412741 250  250  250

Color coding:  Rookie   Drop   DQ 
 Not enought drivers in race 

for Championship 

 Not enought Feature races 

for Championship 

GT1 Class -Points- MARRS 1 MARRS 4 MARRS 5

MARRS 6

MARRS 7MARRS 6

GT2 Class -Points- MARRS 1 MARRS 4 MARRS 5

MARRS 7

MARRS 9 MARRS 10

MARRS 7 MARRS 9 MARRS 10

MARRS 9 MARRS 10GTA Class -Points- MARRS 1 MARRS 4 MARRS 5 MARRS 6

MARRS 7 MARRS 9 MARRS 10GTL Class -Points- MARRS 1 MARRS 4 MARRS 5 MARRS 6

MARRS 7 MARRS 9 MARRS 10GTP Class -Points- MARRS 1 MARRS 4 MARRS 5 MARRS 6
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M 2 M 3 M 8

Pos Driver SCCA ID Net Gross Q  F  F F Q  F  Q  F  Q  F  Q  F  F  Q  F  Q  F 

1 Cason Kirkland  428115 2700  2700  150 300 300 300 150 300 150 300 300 150 300

2 Carolyn Bayer-Broring  228992 1970  2080  125 220 125 250 110 220 220 110 250 150 300

3 Frank Jones  277705 705  705  DNS 110 220 DNS DNS 125 250

4 Evan Webb  200419 680  680  250 250 180

5 Albert Seim  322627 535  535  125 250 160

6 Steve Wickersham  497254 500  500  100 200 200

7 Gregory Nagy  274300 375  375  250 125 DNS

8 Gregory R Plush  129919 360  360  110 250

9 David Ellenwood  237100 330  330  110 220

10 Jayson West  497304 300  300  100 200

M 2 M 3 M 8

Pos Driver SCCA ID Net Gross Q  F  F F Q  F  Q  F  Q  F  Q  F  F  Q  F  Q  F 

1 Brent Simonson  333804 2400  2400  150 300 250 250 125 250 150 300 250 125 250

2 Blake Buyers  438548 2245  3125  110 200 220 220 150 300 100 200 110 250 150 160 200 110 220 125 300

3 Owen Schefer  243243 1800  1800  300 300 150 300 300 150 300

4 Joel Gambino  181754 1795  1980  80 180 200 200 110 250 90 180 125 200 180 80 105

5 John Buyers  438391 1520  2053  60 130 160 160 90 200 50 120 53 130 90 200 120 60 140 90 200

6 Chris Etridge  252302 1385  1696  70 160 180 180 65 130 53 100 60 110 105 53 110 100 220

7 John Burkhard  188497 860  860  160 100 200 150 250

8 Chuck Edmondson  355990 800  800  90 120 65 160 140 65 160

9 Richard Jouet  478621 665  665  125 250 125 120 45 DNS

10 Oleg Pudeyev  499086 580  580  100 220 80 180

11 Brandon Davis  440525 500  500  70 140 110 180

12 Kimi Ratcliffe  287515 470  470  65 120 110 55 120

13 Andrew Johnston  269428 410  410  220 90 100

14 Gregory Gale  270802 380  380  130 70 180

15 Steve Hunt  383692 330  330  110 220

16 John Martin  314748 320  320  100 220

17 John Hewes  422632 280  280  100 50 130

18 John Marlar  289311 250  250  90 160

19 Thomas Lee  501539 210  210  70 140

20 Robert Clifton  233629 205  205  65 140

21 Earl Richards  344420 185  185  80 105

22 Derrick Rychlik  497733 165  165  55 110

23 Tristan Edmondson  355992 160  160  55 105

24 James Smith  475521 143  143  48 95

Color coding:  Rookie   Drop   DQ 
 Not enought drivers in race 

for Championship 

 Not enought Feature races 

for Championship 

MARRS 6 MARRS 7

HP Class -Points- MARRS 1 MARRS 4 MARRS 5 MARRS 6

ITA Class -Points- MARRS 1 MARRS 4 MARRS 5 MARRS 9 MARRS 10

MARRS 7 MARRS 9 MARRS 10
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M 2 M 3 M 8

Pos Driver SCCA ID Net Gross Q  F  F F Q  F  Q  F  Q  F  Q  F  F  Q  F  Q  F 

1 Kevin Fryer  415019 2150  2470  150 95 200 220 150 300 40 200 150 220 220 90 95 90 250

2 William Radford  267006_3 2020  2075  100 300 220 125 85 55 300 180 110 300 100 200

3 Drew Strickland  318799 1580  1580  60 250 250 250 150 300 80 100 140

4 Alton Fryer III  148516 1545  1743  48 105 180 125 250 90 105 110 140 90 60 250 70 120

5 Scott Holman  89691_1 1423  1423  150 250 53 105 200 125 90 150 300

6 Hayes Lewis  312506 1353  1353  140 45 220 100 250 85 53 220 80 160

7 Patrick Pegues  188386 1295  1295  DNS 110 160 200 65 300 250 80 130

8 Matti Vilkkila  266642 1180  1180  90 200 60 180 160 70 180 60 180

9 Tom Martin  401494 1050  1050  300 300 300 150 DNS

10 Carlos Schooler  292224 1020  1070  70 140 55 140 60 130 110 50 120 55 140

11 Carl Fosler  268597 1010  1010  125 220 80 DQ 140 45 160 110 130

12 Jonathan Kinberg  211443 948  948  80 90 43 90 80 160 120 65 220

13 Rich Allen  167359 665  665  90 180 130 65 200

14 Ben Troxell  328580_5 485  485  65 160 100 160

15 Charles Broring  218500_1 475  475  110 100 105 55 105

16 Tyler Beckley  490053 453  453  53 130 65 110 95

17 Steve Steinbacher  387663 375  375  125 250

18 Steven Monson  211356 355  355  70 95 70 120

19 Paul Vance  455906 325  325  125 200

20 Ryan Downey  439487 290  290  110 180

21 cameron gillies  496744 258  258  100 48 110

22 L Chuck Allard III  51457 235  235  125 110

23 Denis Jenkins  495576 183  183  53 130

24 Steve Wickersham  497254 170  170  50 120

25 Timothy Showalter  496201 158  158  48 110

26 Chris Burke  465501 145  145  45 100

27 Stephen Beckley  351913 143  143  43 100

28 Morgan Friday  449576 55  55  55 DNS

29 Gregg Ginsberg  300661 0  0  DNS DNS

M 2 M 3 M 8

Pos Driver SCCA ID Net Gross Q  F  F F Q  F  Q  F  Q  F  Q  F  F  Q  F  Q  F 

1 Tony Christian  274213 1350  1350  150 300 150 300 150 300

Color coding:  Rookie   Drop   DQ 
 Not enought drivers in 

race for Championship 

 Not enought Feature races 

for Championship 

ITB Class -Points- MARRS 1 MARRS 4 MARRS 5

MARRS 6

MARRS 7MARRS 6

ITC Class -Points- MARRS 1 MARRS 4 MARRS 5

MARRS 9 MARRS 10

MARRS 7 MARRS 9 MARRS 10
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M 2 M 3 M 8

Pos Driver SCCA ID Net Gross Q  F  F F Q  F  Q  F  Q  F  Q  F  F  Q  F  Q  F 

1 Andrej Balanc  308599 900  900  150 300 150 300

M 2 M 3 M 8

Pos Driver SCCA ID Net Gross Q  F  F F Q  F  Q  F  Q  F  Q  F  F  Q  F  Q  F 

1 James Troxell  328580_1 450  450  150 300

2 Randal Bryant  494199 450  450  150 300

3 Mike Frost  220866 375  375  125 250

4 John Hotz  445857 300  300  300

M 2 M 3 M 8

Pos Driver SCCA ID Net Gross Q  F  F F Q  F  Q  F  Q  F  Q  F  F  Q  F  Q  F 

1 Jeffrey Lucas  124039 2025  2025  150 300 125 300 300 125 300 125 300

2 Thomas Rickman  497593 1985  2375  125 300 200 220 70 140 100 220 100 250 90 90 220 90 160

3 Jim Cummings  237997_1 1870  2015  150 250 110 110 45 200 150 220 220 100 100 110 250

4 Chris Forshey  464902 1475  1518  80 130 180 100 160 90 180 125 300 130 43 DNS

5 Chuck Buczeskie  436032 1273  1323  110 200 53 180 50 DNS 200 50 200 100 180

6 Mark Gibson  249824 1095  1095  100 220 150 250 160 110 105

7 Christopher Childs  291298 1005  1005  125 250 80 180 150 220

8 Chuck Dehaven  334766 1005  1005  80 200 55 160 120 70 110 70 140

9 Alexander Schefer  290553 860  860  250 300 90 220

10 Charley Patterson  471014 820  820  90 180 300 250

11 Marek Maciejowski  268897 730  730  60 120 65 130 100 45 DNS 80 130

12 John Rock  395920 680  680  65 130 80 140 65 200

13 Steve Hoffman  147975 650  650  250 150 250

14 Dave Fitzgerald  357888 603  603  70 160 53 120 60 140

15 Matthew Yip  237888 603  603  55 105 70 105 95 53 120

16 Jordan Eichelbaum  486944 385  385  65 140 60 120

17 Matt Littleton  307567 335  335  110 65 160

18 Nigel Patterson  291311 330  330  180 55 95

19 John Legg  119694 283  283  105 48 130

20 David Fitzgerald  228577 220  220  220

21 Grayson Patterson  464630 205  205  110 95

22 Bert Struble  121293 160  160  60 100

23 Arun Master  448605 158  158  48 110

24 James Slechta  374571 150  150  150 DNS

25 Mark Johnston  273967 140  140  140 DNS DNS

26 Nicholas Craft  247839 0  0  DNS DNS DNS

Color coding:  Rookie   Drop   DQ 
 Not enought drivers in race 

for Championship 

 Not enought Feature races 

for Championship 

ITE Class -Points- MARRS 1 MARRS 4 MARRS 5

MARRS 6

MARRS 7MARRS 6

ITR Class -Points- MARRS 1 MARRS 4 MARRS 5

MARRS 7

MARRS 9 MARRS 10

MARRS 7 MARRS 9 MARRS 10

MARRS 9 MARRS 10ITS Class -Points- MARRS 1 MARRS 4 MARRS 5 MARRS 6
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M 2 M 3 M 8

Pos Driver SCCA ID Net Gross Q  F  F F Q  F  Q  F  Q  F  Q  F  F  Q  F  Q  F 

1 Carter Weedon  495382 2075  2175  100 250 150 300 150 200 250 125 300 150 200

2 Robert Conner  437824 1660  1660  150 300 125 300 110 250 125 300

3 Brian Donati  482591 1510  1510  110 180 100 220 300 80 200 100 220

4 Michael Conner  437496 1385  1385  125 220 110 250 100 220 110 250

5 Bert Brasz  452078 540  540  90 200 70 180

6 Dusty Summers  482608 370  370  220 150 DNS

7 Stephen Brewer  458558 290  290  200 90 DNS

8 Gregory Rittenhouse  438723 80  80  80 DNS

M 2 M 3 M 8

Pos Driver SCCA ID Net Gross Q  F  F F Q  F  Q  F  Q  F  Q  F  F  Q  F  Q  F 

1 Paul Drula  445680 1200  1200  150 300 300 150 300

2 Jonathan Eriksen  455645 450  450  150 300

M 2 M 3 M 8

Pos Driver SCCA ID Net Gross Q  F  F F Q  F  Q  F  Q  F  Q  F  F  Q  F  Q  F 

1 Eric Wallgren  394450 2415  2745  150 300 300 300 150 220 150 250 250 110 220 125 220

2 David Rankin  366028 1130  1130  125 300 125 300 80 200

3 Dave Gomberg  78801 830  830  DNS DNS 110 220 200 100 200

4 Danyel Delgado  364543 750  750  300 150 300

5 Martin Hulick  39376 720  720  110 250 110 250

6 Dennis Hanratty  99794 595  595  220 125 250

7 Richard L. Knoblauch  8971 560  560  110 DQ 150 300

8 Keith Mcdonald  355346 360  360  110 250

9 Ken Van Horn  220874 270  270  DNS DNS DNS 90 180

Color coding:  Rookie   Drop   DQ 
 Not enought drivers in race 

for Championship 

 Not enought Feature races 

for Championship 

LC Class -Points- MARRS 1 MARRS 4 MARRS 5 MARRS 7

P1 Class -Points- MARRS 1 MARRS 4 MARRS 5

MARRS 9 MARRS 10MARRS 6

MARRS 6 MARRS 7 MARRS 9 MARRS 10

MARRS 10P2 Class -Points- MARRS 1 MARRS 4 MARRS 5 MARRS 6 MARRS 7 MARRS 9
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M 2 M 3 M 8

Pos Driver SCCA ID Net Gross Q  F  F F Q  F  Q  F  Q  F  Q  F  F  Q  F  Q  F 

1 Tim Jacobs  378531 2370  2930  110 200 200 300 90 300 90 300 125 300 125 200 180 110 300

2 Joe Spaid  405245 2210  2794  150 250 65 200 150 250 150 49 110 220 80 130 220 150 250 150 220

3 Rob Hines  219365 2100  2736  53 220 250 160 110 200 110 43 150 200 110 220 250 125 160 125 250

4 Lee York  344333 1905  1905  DQ DNS 300 220 DNS DNS DNS DNS 150 300 300 80 220 35 300

5 Jedd Fahnestock  416250 1900  1900  125 300 220 250 100 180 125 250 100 250

6 John Hotz  445857 1315  1583  55 110 48 140 55 180 80 160 70 140 130 65 120 110 120

7 John Jenkins  443782 1280  1624  80 180 160 180 70 34 19 120 53 95 48 95 120 55 105 70 140

8 Peter Ensor  464679 1275  1658  48 130 60 110 50 130 65 160 70 140 60 120 55 90 130 80 160

9 Ted Cahall  386084 1235  1460  90 160 180 130 55 160 100 220 DQ DQ 65 105 65 130

10 Michael LaMaina  384683 1125  1258  65 105 140 80 60 105 60 200 65 130 100 53 95

11 Neil O'Rourke  373646 1091  1091  100 55 90 120 200 26 200 100 200

12 Ryan Heishman  439869 968  1048  60 52 45 110 80 46 35 180 110 60 DNS 90 180

13 Steve Sturm  384453 938  1078  40 120 130 120 35 80 70 130 38 DNS 80 35 80 50 70

14 Jonathan Evans  438473 860  860  70 140 70 140 20 40 140 100 140

15 Bob Cahall  426156 808  1073  35 85 95 70 28 29 33 70 48 90 40 75 70 45 90 60 110

16 Peter Phillips  496725 754  776  22 95 38 31 45 105 55 100 105 70 110

17 Joe Benton  374198 629  629  75 65 26 65 45 80 60 28 55 40 90

18 Sam Schechter  364037 598  598  43 95 50 100 55 105 50 100

19 Jeremy Butz  466268 569  569  26 70 105 90 35 90 48 105

20 Bruce Hildreth  428167 456  456  33 65 85 85 85 33 70

21 Louis Interdonato  300699 389  437  50 49 48 DNS 60 DNS 52 48 DNS 55 75

22 Arun Master  448605 383  383  100 DNS 30 60 90 38 65

23 Michael Collins  316827 370  370  100 110 160

24 Adam Miller  446883 368  368  50 110 28 180

25 Paul Wight  461124 368  368  30 DNS 45 90 75 43 85

26 Robert DeVaux  480311 358  358  25 60 43 75 65 30 60

27 David Henderson  465063 323  323  40 120 53 110

28 Brian Henderson  465061 285  285  65 220

29 Adam Cobourn  463675 275  275  90 95 25 65

30 Nor Pirzkal  445662 271  271  38 100 33 100

31 Larry Cahall  416128 258  258  40 85 38 95

32 Adam Crandall  471040 253  253  43 DNS 110 100

33 Chris Hubbart  333992 210  210  95 40 75

34 Killian Hartson  465495 206  206  23 60 28 95

35 Todd Lamb  341638 205  205  25 180

36 Juozas  Kaziukenas  498701 200  200  22 55 43 80

37 Aaron Mark  498489 155  155  80 75

38 Robert Butz  468036 153  153  53 100

39 Scott O'Rourke  480611 130  130  45 85

40 Sedieq Salem  464190 128  128  43 85

41 Adam Culley  462588 120  120  120 LOP

42 James Definnis  464375 112  112  22 90

43 Oleg Pudeyev  499086 110  110  30 80

44 Michael B. Longo  463654 106  106  28 DNS 23 55

45 Randolph Ramos  302888 105  105  30 75

46 Joe D'Angelo  444715 105  105  25 80

47 Mike Cefalo  231719 68  68  19 49

48 Joseph Costello  380009 61  61  15 46

49 Richard Astacio  465698 45  45  45 DNS

Color coding:  Rookie   Drop   DQ 
 Not enought drivers in race 

for Championship 

 Not enought Feature races 

for Championship 

MARRS 7 MARRS 9 MARRS 10MARRS 6SM Class -Points- MARRS 1 MARRS 4 MARRS 5
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M 2 M 3 M 8

Pos Driver SCCA ID Net Gross Q  F  F F Q  F  Q  F  Q  F  Q  F  F  F  F  F  F 

1 Robert Butz  468036 300  300  300 DNS

M 2 M 3 M 8

Pos Driver SCCA ID Net Gross Q  F  F F Q  F  Q  F  Q  F  Q  F  F  Q  F  Q  F 

1 Robert Hasychak  349346 900  900  150 300 150 300

2 Todd Wieslander  496187 450  450  300 150 DNS

3 JJ Pack  467061 450  450  150 300

4 Robert Lupini  505546 450  450  150 300

5 Edward Adams III  451612 425  425  125 300

6 Willie Mullins  349868 250  250  250

7 Troy Hitson  296596 150  150  150 DNS

8 James Jost  427812 125  125  125 DNS

M 2 M 3 M 8

Pos Driver SCCA ID Net Gross Q  F  F F Q  F  Q  F  Q  F  Q  F  F  Q  F  Q  F 

1 Daniel Strouse  452109 1600  1600  150 300 150 250 300 150 300

2 Philip Ackley  44941 1075  1075  250 125 250 150 300

3 James Pettinato  275711 1045  1045  150 300 220 125 250

4 Randy Trammell  311544_1 425  425  125 300

M 2 M 3 M 8

Pos Driver SCCA ID Net Gross Q  F  F F Q  F  Q  F  Q  F  Q  F  F  Q  F  Q  F 

1 Christopher Blough  432329 2440  2750  110 250 300 300 125 200 110 300 110 220 300 125 300

2 Bruce Kromminga  178364 1825  1825  125 300 125 250 125 250 250 150 250

3 Allen J. Rothman  285013 830  830  100 200 200 110 220

4 Kevin Gauntt  420661 820  820  150 300 150 220

5 Neil Killey  270574 710  710  150 200 110 250

6 James Mills  267992 520  520  220 DNS 300

7 Justin Withoff  483639 500  500  250 250

8 Mike Thomas  405469 450  450  150 300

9 Craig Blackwell  495349 320  320  100 220

10 Steven Spano  433994 320  320  100 220

11 Michael Tighe  420866 270  270  90 180

Color coding:  Rookie   Drop   DQ 
 Not enought drivers in race 

for Championship 

 Not enought Feature races 

for Championship 

SM5 Class -Points- MARRS 1 MARRS 4 MARRS 5

MARRS 6

MARRS 7MARRS 6

SPO Class -Points- MARRS 1 MARRS 4 MARRS 5

MARRS 7

MARRS 9 MARRS 10

MARRS 7 MARRS 9 MARRS 10

MARRS 9 MARRS 10SPU Class -Points- MARRS 1 MARRS 4 MARRS 5 MARRS 6

MARRS 7 MARRS 9 MARRS 10SRF Class -Points- MARRS 1 MARRS 4 MARRS 5 MARRS 6
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M 2 M 3 M 8

Pos Driver SCCA ID Net Gross Q  F  F F Q  F  Q  F  Q  F  Q  F  F  Q  F  Q  F 

1 John Hall  281601 2410  2575  150 300 200 200 55 250 150 300 150 110 300 110 300

2 Donald Privett  403017 1810  1988  110 200 250 220 43 140 65 DNS 70 180 70 65 200 125 250

3 Jisu Kim  495156 1620  1620  80 160 180 180 100 220 110 105 220 125 140

4 Joe Blanks  341933 1345  1345  300 300 125 120 160 90 250

5 Steven Thomas  390169 1270  1270  100 160 110 250 90 220 120 60 160

6 Stephen Smith  179162 1238  1371  60 130 130 130 55 160 53 160 80 53 80 100 180

7 Mike Thomas  405469 940  940  70 110 80 200 180 80 220

8 Steven Miller  304698 870  870  140 160 80 200 90 200

9 Greg Cirillo  425513 840  840  55 220 125 130 110 100 100

10 Pete Lamaina  381754 835  835  90 180 90 120 200 70 85

11 Steven Schuh  333773_1 825  825  130 100 300 140 35 120

12 Steve Introne  180337 695  695  100 250 125 220

13 Robert Rockwood  248785 655  655  45 120 250 150 90

14 Brian Vitz  405902 618  618  65 105 60 130 105 48 105

15 George Schuh  333773_4 585  585  90 180 65 250

16 David Affeldt  481968 580  580  DNS 120 60 180 95 50 75

17 Greg Shirinian  111694 575  575  70 140 130 55 180

18 Kevin Treffeisen  347011 545  545  125 110 110 200

19 Steve Pence  336894 470  470  220 250

20 Alan Olson  347704 450  450  150 300

21 Elizabeth Miller  304699 330  330  110 220

22 Russell Gardner  360323 300  300  160 140

23 Steven Spano  433994 258  258  85 43 130

24 Andrew Waldorf  259085_4 230  230  75 45 110

25 Daniel Mathias  488322 210  210  70 140

26 Philip Ackley  44941 195  195  55 140

27 Tom Goodhart  449171 170  170  65 105

28 Steve Minkon  453027 170  170  80 90

29 Tom Wareham  77785 140  140  100 40

30 James Mills  267992 133  133  38 95

31 Brian Sullivan  267944 128  128  48 80

32 Roger Troxell  353443 70  70  70

Color coding:  Rookie   Drop   DQ 
 Not enought drivers in race 

for Championship 

 Not enought Feature races 

for Championship 

MARRS 7 MARRS 9 MARRS 10MARRS 6SRF3 Class -Points- MARRS 1 MARRS 4 MARRS 5
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M 2 M 3 M 8

Pos Driver SCCA ID Net Gross Q  F  F F Q  F  Q  F  Q  F  Q  F  F  Q  F  Q  F 

1 Michael Root  465497 2415  2745  110 220 300 300 110 220 125 300 250 110 250 150 300

2 Donald Peyton  332255 2220  2460  150 300 250 250 125 300 110 160 200 80 160 125 250

3 Steve Wolfson  109456_1 1325  1325  150 250 150 250 220 125 180

4 Dave Ade  319649 1200  1200  150 300 300 150 300

5 C W Armbrust  256149 1040  1040  80 180 160 90 200 110 220

6 Ben Selig  350419 695  695  125 250 100 220

7 Cristobal Rodriguez  355436 590  590  100 200 90 200

8 David Lanning  497285 570  570  90 180 100 200

9 Ken Segal  282917 500  500  180 100 220

10 Mike Lanning  276765 440  440  220 220

11 Jack Burrows  80303 300  300  DNS 160 140

M 2 M 3 M 8

Pos Driver SCCA ID Net Gross Q  F  F F Q  F  Q  F  Q  F  Q  F  F  Q  F  Q  F 

1 Mark Liller  406680 2025  2025  125 300 150 300 250 150 300 150 300

2 Edward York  122087 1960  1960  150 DNS 300 300 150 220 150 300 300 90 DNS

3 Edward Howard  385029 1405  1405  90 200 220 220 125 250 100 200

4 Scott Luttrell  369000 1345  1345  100 220 200 125 250 150 300

5 James Williams  489083 925  925  110 250 220 125 220

6 Ana Broyles  478768 860  860  110 250 250 250

7 Thomas Beverly  290790 540  540  180 110 250

8 Eric Thompson  333801 425  425  125 300

9 Marshall Lytle  299596 200  200  200

10 Roger Troxell  353443 160  160  160

11 Evan Webb  200419 0  0  DNS DNS

Color coding:  Rookie   Drop   DQ 
 Not enought drivers in race 

for Championship 

 Not enought Feature races 

for Championship 

SRX7 Class -Points- MARRS 1 MARRS 4 MARRS 5

MARRS 6

MARRS 7MARRS 6

STU Class -Points- MARRS 1 MARRS 4 MARRS 5

MARRS 9 MARRS 10

MARRS 7 MARRS 9 MARRS 10
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M 2 M 3 M 8

Pos Driver SCCA ID Net Gross Q  F  F F Q  F  Q  F  Q  F  Q  F  F  Q  F  Q  F  Q  F 

1 Richard Hromin  273006 2700  3735  65 300 300 250 125 300 150 250 150 300 300 150 300 125 300 150 220

2 Kevin Kopp  359310 2425  3710  110 250 250 220 150 250 125 220 90 200 150 300 250 125 250 150 250 70 300

3 Alan Olson  347704 2255  3050  150 220 200 300 110 220 100 300 125 250 110 250 220 100 85 110 200

4 John Hotz  445857 1590  2193  100 160 220 130 DNS 200 90 180 65 140 80 140 75 55 95 100 180 53 130

5 Daniel Conway  449675 1575  2110  80 120 140 140 90 160 60 110 55 120 125 220 130 70 180 110 200

6 Steven Rollo  427050 1565  2276  125 130 130 200 100 180 65 130 38 130 60 160 180 28 140 90 130 100 160

7 Nathan Bates  407221 1520  1634  90 49 160 160 100 180 100 180 200 65 160 80 110

8 Chris Windsor  330405 1035  1035  110 220 90 200 105 110 200

9 David Biegert  479527 1018  1018  85 85 50 95 70 160 120 38 110 65 140

10 Jeff Horowitz  479141 983  1394  40 85 70 90 65 120 55 120 53 7 48 100 85 43 70 70 120 48 105

11 Paul Wight  461124 935  1176  1 55 80 105 70 140 0 105 45 6 65 110 70 50 52 60 37 45 80

12 Jeremy Rutter  344256 921  921  53 200 110 200 80 8 90 180

13 Ryan Moran  401189 868  977  22 100 100 95 30 52 26 9 55 120 100 60 105 43 60

14 Kipp Gaynor  117675 833  833  45 180 80 105 90 33 100 60 140

15 Scott Krzastek  346075 825  825  60 95 120 110 53 85 95 48 29 40 90

16 David Wible  354254 815  815  140 80 220 125 250

17 Gene Clevenger  373413 731  731  48 90 105 100 45 90 60 110 46 26 11

18 Michael Cohen  452581 713  891  35 52 95 60 55 80 25 7 35 90 65 23 46 48 75 25 75

19 Kahlil Natirboff  480331 696  791  20 31 19 34 25 70 53 95 60 30 43 55 160 26 70

20 Payton Wilson  250683 685  685  180 180 160 90 75

21 Robert Myles  139989 674  674  60 130 14 160 70 130 110 DNS DNS

22 Oleg Pudeyev  499086 660  673  19 110 46 120 50 110 38 4 9 12 30 60 65

23 Richard Yura  449854 650  892  11 27 65 65 45 100 40 46 30 65 43 85 37 20 49 25 60 33 46

24 Peter Kaufman  482445 648  648  50 60 90 48 100 40 105 50 105

25 Marc Flitcroft  428112 621  664  26 80 43 9 48 100 34 17 27 35 100 50 95

26 Patrick Sharkitt  143919 618  736  17 43 52 52 48 90 35 40 15 31 40 80 11 13 31 38 100

27 James Roberts  397904 554  573  16 37 43 95 26 70 33 60 40 3 37 33 80

28 Joshua Hildreth  437369 525  525  70 140 50 80 65 120

29 Gary Shenk  386467 518  518  43 23 110 DNS 35 85 43 40 60 14 65

30 William Windsor  347756 508  508  38 40 60 75 53 75 45 65 31 1 25

31 John Marlar  289311 480  545  14 8 75 70 23 65 17 40 27 16 34 16 70 30 40

32 Anthony Touset  424912 473  473  55 65 22 55 28 95 43 110

33 Mhyar Alzayat  434929 460  460  80 80 80 220

34 Stuart Smith  473892 380  406  15 34 20 21 14 52 15 12 10 38 95 28 52

35 Ana Broyles  478768 370  370  0 37 11 49 23 35 65 45 105

36 Scott Weir  349162 336  341  7 12 8 6 0 27 38 75 6 5 19 53 85

37 Blake Anderson  463536 326  326  23 25 28 60 55 45 90

38 Brandon Davis  440525 322  345  25 70 33 8 43 10 50 34 23 49

39 Barry Brown  201662 319  334  33 29 10 19 5 DNS 52 25 40 17 29 20 55

40 Daniel Duncan  425025 295  295  6 75 80 4 130

41 Raymond Heath  288889 274  283  12 7 55 55 5 25 6 11 21 2 9 23 52

42 John Legg  119694 233  233  12 23 23 55 35 85

43 Hector Garrido  448558 228  228  5 13 0 49 19 46 7 8 12 20 49

44 Thomas Stifler  432541 210  210  70 140

45 Jonathan Murchison  490238 207  207  30 9 3 13 7 29 26 90

46 Daniel Hewes  422634 202  202  29 53 120

47 Michael St. Peter  453608 175  175  49 80 13 10 23

MARRS 7 MARRS 9 MARRS 10 BonusSSM Class -Points- MARRS 1 MARRS 4 MARRS 5 MARRS 6
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48 Tim Kress  326898 172  172  9 10 15 29 10 19 21 28 31

49 Reed Rollo  388481 170  170  13 46 11 31 10 34 25 DNS DNS

50 Harris Levitas  467485 167  167  20 90 30 27

51 Lin Toland  251753_1 154  154  43 49 19 43

52 Adam Crandall  471040 144  144  49 15 80

53 Eric Neves  404236 136  136  33 70 9 9 15

54 Mitchell Reading  337882 133  133  28 105

55 Turk Petracca  386235 119  119  16 43 8 25 14 13

56 Christopher Reiter  497004 107  107  0 DNS 2 19 40 46

57 Derrick Rychlik  497733 102  102  4 19 7 17 12 43

58 Andrew Stowell  399665 101  101  12 7 17 22 43

59 Tom Ghan  445988 98  98  10 17 6 27 13 25

60 Scott Carter  361012 97  97  22 75

61 Eduardo Arispe  376133 97  97  8 21 17 11 3 37

62 Scott O'Rourke  480611 85  85  13 5 16 21 19 11 DQ

63 Greg Obadia  324298 82  82  5 22 55

64 Karim Wassef  496920 78  78  1 15 22 40

65 Neil O'Rourke  373646 75  75  0 75

66 Peter Doane  415457 70  70  15 55

67 Kevin Rychlik  464831 60  60  2 15 4 12 4 23

68 Brian Price  385191 55  55  55 DNS

69 Thomas Lee  501539 30  30  13 17

70 James Smith  475521 29  29  2 DNS 0 13 8 6 DNS

71 Mi Jee Song  490706 24  24  9 15

72 John Polishuk  435042 17  17  17

73 Robert Clifton  233629 14  14  3 11

74 John Hewes  422632 11  11  1 10

75 Louis Interdonato  300699 0  0  0 DNS

Color coding:  Rookie   Drop   DQ 
 Not enought drivers in 

race for Championship 

 Not enought Feature races 

for Championship 
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M 2 M 3 M 8

Pos Driver SCCA ID Net Gross Q  F  F F Q  F  Q  F  Q  F  Q  F  F  Q  F  Q  F 

1 John Jenkins  443782 2055  2055  125 220 200 200 100 180 250 150 300 110 220

2 Michael LaMaina  384683 1740  1740  180 125 250 110 250 150 DNS 300 125 250

3 Arun Master  448605 1725  1725  105 DNS 80 180 110 300 150 250 220 110 220

4 Moisey Uretsky  471189 1450  1450  150 250 300 300 150 300

5 Ryan Heishman  439869 1105  1105  110 DNS 125 120 125 250 125 250

6 Jeremy Butz  466268 995  995  65 130 130 140 70 160 100 200

7 Lev Uretsky  471187 910  910  110 200 220 180 70 130

8 Richard Jouet  478621 530  530  90 140 140 160 DNS DNS

9 Robert Butz  468036 510  510  120 120 90 180

10 Alexander Schefer  290553 500  500  250 250

11 Jay Frye  123729 500  500  200 100 200

12 Darin Treakle  415486 450  450  150 300

13 Eric Thompson  333801 450  450  150 300

14 Steve Martin  428191 440  440  180 80 180

15 Adam Cobourn  463675 420  420  130 90 200

16 Juozas  Kaziukenas  498701 415  415  60 130 65 160

17 John Hotz  445857 380  380  160 220

18 Sam Schechter  364037 310  310  90 220

19 Matthew Jackson  350920 300  300  300

20 Jason Livingood  343727 280  280  80 200

21 Court Wilson  230367 250  250  160 90 DNS

22 Abhijeet Ghatak  346195 250  250  70 180

23 Chad Mulhall  475250 240  240  80 160

24 Tristan Edmondson  355992 220  220  80 140

25 Aaron Mark  498489 220  220  110 110

26 Brian Bogert  302213 205  205  65 140

27 Richard Astacio  465698 100  100  100 DNS

Color coding:  Rookie   Drop   DQ 
 Not enought drivers in race 

for Championship 

 Not enought Feature races 

for Championship 

MARRS 7 MARRS 9 MARRS 10MARRS 6STL Class -Points- MARRS 1 MARRS 4 MARRS 5

http://marrspoints.com/bootstrap/points/driverpoints.jsp?scca_id=443782&class=STL&season=2016
http://marrspoints.com/bootstrap/points/driverpoints.jsp?scca_id=384683&class=STL&season=2016
http://marrspoints.com/bootstrap/points/driverpoints.jsp?scca_id=448605&class=STL&season=2016
http://marrspoints.com/bootstrap/points/driverpoints.jsp?scca_id=471189&class=STL&season=2016
http://marrspoints.com/bootstrap/points/driverpoints.jsp?scca_id=439869&class=STL&season=2016
http://marrspoints.com/bootstrap/points/driverpoints.jsp?scca_id=466268&class=STL&season=2016
http://marrspoints.com/bootstrap/points/driverpoints.jsp?scca_id=471187&class=STL&season=2016
http://marrspoints.com/bootstrap/points/driverpoints.jsp?scca_id=478621&class=STL&season=2016
http://marrspoints.com/bootstrap/points/driverpoints.jsp?scca_id=468036&class=STL&season=2016
http://marrspoints.com/bootstrap/points/driverpoints.jsp?scca_id=290553&class=STL&season=2016
http://marrspoints.com/bootstrap/points/driverpoints.jsp?scca_id=123729&class=STL&season=2016
http://marrspoints.com/bootstrap/points/driverpoints.jsp?scca_id=415486&class=STL&season=2016
http://marrspoints.com/bootstrap/points/driverpoints.jsp?scca_id=333801&class=STL&season=2016
http://marrspoints.com/bootstrap/points/driverpoints.jsp?scca_id=428191&class=STL&season=2016
http://marrspoints.com/bootstrap/points/driverpoints.jsp?scca_id=463675&class=STL&season=2016
http://marrspoints.com/bootstrap/points/driverpoints.jsp?scca_id=498701&class=STL&season=2016
http://marrspoints.com/bootstrap/points/driverpoints.jsp?scca_id=445857&class=STL&season=2016
http://marrspoints.com/bootstrap/points/driverpoints.jsp?scca_id=364037&class=STL&season=2016
http://marrspoints.com/bootstrap/points/driverpoints.jsp?scca_id=350920&class=STL&season=2016
http://marrspoints.com/bootstrap/points/driverpoints.jsp?scca_id=343727&class=STL&season=2016
http://marrspoints.com/bootstrap/points/driverpoints.jsp?scca_id=230367&class=STL&season=2016
http://marrspoints.com/bootstrap/points/driverpoints.jsp?scca_id=346195&class=STL&season=2016
http://marrspoints.com/bootstrap/points/driverpoints.jsp?scca_id=475250&class=STL&season=2016
http://marrspoints.com/bootstrap/points/driverpoints.jsp?scca_id=355992&class=STL&season=2016
http://marrspoints.com/bootstrap/points/driverpoints.jsp?scca_id=498489&class=STL&season=2016
http://marrspoints.com/bootstrap/points/driverpoints.jsp?scca_id=302213&class=STL&season=2016
http://marrspoints.com/bootstrap/points/driverpoints.jsp?scca_id=465698&class=STL&season=2016


M 2 M 3 M 8

Pos Driver SCCA ID Net Gross Q  F  F F Q  F  Q  F  Q  F  Q  F  F  Q  F  Q  F 

1 Joey Tominovich  396374 975  975  125 250 300 300

2 David Sanders  290431 900  900  150 300 150 300

3 Chris Durbin  355734 450  450  150 300

4 Rob Ferriol  505098 450  450  150 300

5 Christopher Childs  291298 450  450  150 300

6 Eric Thompson  333801 345  345  125 220

7 Cheyne Daggett  423921 300  300  300

M 2 M 3 M 8

Pos Driver SCCA ID Net Gross Q  F  F F Q  F  Q  F  Q  F  Q  F  F  Q  F  Q  F 

1 Marty Grand  347287 750  750  300 150 300

M 2 M 3 M 8

Pos Driver SCCA ID Net Gross Q  F  F F Q  F  Q  F  Q  F  Q  F  F  Q  F  Q  F 

1 Asiya Colburn  456033 900  900  300 300 300

2 Scott Zetterstrom  292373 700  700  250 DNS 150 300

3 Don Alan Himes  120177 600  600  300 300

4 Moisey Uretsky  471189 450  450  DNS DNS 150 300

5 Tyler Chambers  491379 150  150  150 DNS

M 2 M 3 M 8

Pos Driver SCCA ID Net Gross Q  F  F F Q  F  Q  F  Q  F  Q  F  F  Q  F  Q  F 

1 Jeff Liller  445323 1945  1945  150 300 150 300 150 250 220 125 300

2 Lawrence Slivinski  338423 1715  1715  125 250 110 220 200 110 250 150 300

3 Mark Liller  406680 1045  1045  125 300 250 150 220

4 Kevin Fryer  415019 300  300  300

Color coding:  Rookie   Drop   DQ 
 Not enought drivers in race 

for Championship 

 Not enought Feature races 

for Championship 

T1 Class -Points- MARRS 1 MARRS 4 MARRS 5

MARRS 6

MARRS 7MARRS 6

T2 Class -Points- MARRS 1 MARRS 4 MARRS 5

MARRS 7

MARRS 9 MARRS 10

MARRS 7 MARRS 9 MARRS 10

MARRS 9 MARRS 10T3 Class -Points- MARRS 1 MARRS 4 MARRS 5 MARRS 6

MARRS 7 MARRS 9 MARRS 10T4 Class -Points- MARRS 1 MARRS 4 MARRS 5 MARRS 6
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